The Bank applies the Internal Capital Adequacy Assessment Process (“ICAAP”) to assess its capital demand
on a current, planned and stressed basis. The assessment covers the major risks faced by the Bank, in
addition to credit, market and operational risks that are covered under the minimum capital requirements.
The ICAAP has been approved by the Asset and Liability Committee (“ALCO”) and the Board of Directors
(“the Board”).

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK (HONG KONG) LIMITED

Additional Information

26

30.	 Liquidity ratio

Figures in HK$m 6 months 6 months
ended ended

30 June 2013 30 June 2012

Average liquidity ratio for the period 32.9% 33.5%

The average liquidity ratio is computed as the simple average of each calendar month’s average ratio and
is in accordance with the Fourth Schedule to the Hong Kong Banking Ordinance.

31.	 Restatement of prior periods

Changes in accounting policy

The impact of the retrospective application of the revised HKAS 19/IAS 19 Employee benefits and HKFRS
11/IFRS 11 Joint arrangements as mentioned in the basis of preparation is set out below.

Figures in HK$m

As previously
reported

Effect of
adoption of

revised
HKAS

19/IAS 19

Effect of
adoption of
HKFRS 11/

IFRS 11 Restated

For the 6 months ended 30 June 2012

Interest expense (2,797) – 3 (2,794)
Fee and commission expense (289) – 1 (288)
Staff cost (3,322) (46) – (3,368)
Taxation (803) 8 – (795)
Profit after taxation 4,425 (38) 4 4,391

As at 31 December 2012

Placements with banks and other financial
institutions 143,581 – (2) 143,579

Fixed assets 23,746 – (41) 23,705
Deferred tax assets 89 – (1) 88
Amount due to fellow subsidiaries 5,117 – (32) 5,085
Other liabilities 18,204 – (20) 18,184
Reserves 46,652 – 8 46,660

Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been restated to conform with the current period’s presentation. In particular,
advances to customers and their related collateral in note 12 have been reclassified to better reflect the
underlying business of the customers.

By order of the Board

Ling Fou Tsong
Director

Hong Kong
6 August 2013

	36041_Cover
	36041_E_body